

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

FORM CF-1 / PP

State Form 51765 (R3 / 11-15)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

INSTRUCTIONS:

- scribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

 1. Properly owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Best making Body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Acceptable and May 15, of each ary 1, and May 15, , nust file between year, Unless a filing extension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension January 1, and the extended due date of each year.
- With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance

(CF-I).							_		
SECTION 1		TAXP	AYER INFO	RMATION					
Name of taxpayer LENEX STEEL COMPANY	County VIGO								
Address of taxpayer (street and number, city, st 450 E 96TH STREET, SUITE	DLGF taxing d	DLGF taxing district number 8 4 0 0 2							
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46240						Telephone nur	mher		
Name of contact person MICHAEL R. BERGHOFF				V.		317-818			
SECTION 2	LC	CATION AND DE	SCRIPTION	OF PROPERTY		Byje SV Su	N-11-4-3	Section 2	
Name of designating body CITY OF TERRE HAUTE		Estimated start date (month, day, year) 10/01/2006							
Location of property 2325 SOUTH 6TH STREET Actual start date (month, day,									
TERRE HAUTE I Description of new manufacturing equipment, or technology equipment, or new logistical distributions.	new research	and development	equipment, c	r new information				(month, day, year)	
THE COMPANY WILL INVEST M FABRICATION EQUIPMENT.	Actual complet	Actual completion date (month, day, year)							
SECTION 3		EMPLOYE	ES AND SA	LARIES					
	LOYEES AND	III AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		(CON)	ASE	STIMATED ON SB-	1 A	CTUAL	
Current number of employees							60		
Salaries								2,100,000	
Number of employees retained									
Sa arles									
Number of additional employees	60		7						
Salaries						2,242,500		246,353	
SECTION 4		COST	AND VALU	ES					
	MANUF EQU	ACTURING PMENT	R&DE	QUIPMENT	LOGI: EQUI	IST DIST JIPMENT IT EQUIPMENT			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values before project									
Plus: Values of proposed project		759,000						-	
Less: Values of any property being replaced								-	
Net values upon completion of project		. 759,000							
ACTUAL	CTUAL COST		COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values before project						-			
Plus: Values of proposed project		389,992				1			
Less: Values of any property being replaced									
Net values upon completion of project		389, 992				1			
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential		C 6 1 1.12 1.5 6 //	c).					EV. 01 10 10	
	ai pursuant to i	C 0-1, 1-12, 1-5,0 (OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, THE OW				
SECTION 5 WA	STE CONVE	RTED AND OTHE	R BENEFITS	PROMISED BY				ACTUAL	
SECTION 5 WASTE CON	STE CONVE	The state of the s	R BENEFITS	S PROMISED BY		YER ESTIMATED ON SB	1	ACTUAL	
SECTION 5 WASTE CON Amount of solid waste converted	STE CONVE	RTED AND OTHE	R BENEFITS	PROMISED BY			1	ACTUAL	
SECTION 5 WASTE CON Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted	STE CONVE	RTED AND OTHE	R BENEFITS	3 PROMISED BY			1	ACTUAL	
SECTION 5 WASTE CON Amount of solid waste converted	STE CONVE	RTED AND OTHE	R BENEFITS	S PROMISED BY			-1	ACTUAL	
SECTION 5 WASTE CON Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6	STE CONVE	RTED AND OTHE O OTHER BENEF TAXPAY	R BENEFITS				1	ACTUAL	
SECTION 5 WASTE CON Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:	STE CONVE	RTED AND OTHE O OTHER BENEF TAXPAY	R BENEFITS ITS ER CERTIFI					Murlyer	

THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12-5.9)

- 1. This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement of Benefits.
- 2. Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 3. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the Township Assessor and the County Auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mall a certified copy of the resolution to. (1) the property owner; (2) the County Auditor; and (3) the Township Assessor.

and (3) the Township Assessor.
We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:
the property owner IS in substantial compliance
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance
ther (specify)
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary) Data on submitted form incorrector not completed
Date on submitted feith house to sure
Signature of authorized member 1 1 Date signed (month, day, year)
Signature of authorized member 3
Attested by: Designating body Terre Haute City Court
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.
Time of hearing 5.00 Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location of hearing CITY HALL COLLETROOM
HEARING RESULTS (to be completed after the hearing)
Approved Denied (see insruction 5 above)
Reasons for determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)
Signature of authorized prember Well 11 Control of Signature of authorized prember (month, day, year)
Atlested by: Designating body Terre Haute City Council
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the designating body's decision by filling a complaint in the office of the Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.



STATEMENT OF BENEFIT PERSONAL PROPERTY

FORM-88 - 1 / PP

						-			
SETTION 1		Lie inpresent	el Proper	ni.					
					*		•	:::	
				Medicin updy					
instal sold units enverted (sopole)	-	Aurentagg					No.	7 4 W	
*****	I S≈2,01 <u>01</u>	100,000,00	factory.						
separate and make A popul mission	4	6.60		-			,		
astroped	Ť	768,008.60		-		-			
Tarif separate	Orat	Vertice	Chat	Appenion	See ;	Assessed	Cont	Accept	
TO Personal to 10 & 1.1-12.1-30 (so (2) the er of the property is purchased.	- 8		100		Logier Stein		N.	4-4	
dennis e e e e e	tion in a	N. 650 (W 1 1 22	Frontestana	100	12.400	2,3/2	19977	
. (0.00	Piters	ber seturat	0.00		Munibur 8	****			
eminus Companya	FARTES	CO MODELNA		If Equipment	ere ere	221		بسطما	
	1			Copiel Chief &	_		-	energy,	
2	*	*		R & D Epuip	the state of the state of		-	-	
te company we sweet more than I	1.5 militar	in steel lighter	nton .	-	A contract	10/1/200	. (2	ripo I.	
THE COMPONENT WILL SAME TO THE						Stort Co		Completion Di	
	delegrals an		September 1	1.	-	late -	ENTERAN	Ø.	
2225 Bouth-6th Street, Torre Haute	IN 47802	.N	. Cpu	do		Charley district			
calca of products			10			2200			
city of Tarre Hacie		4.711.111.11	CONTRACTOR OF	10105 20106	MECH	Real fee	uebe		
CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	WHITE	AMPELIAN :		A TO SO MANY SAN		pine1	1-112		
me of content purpos Likes Bergholf, President	-			-	-	Telephone (transia.		
2325 South on Street, Terre House	. al 478d	2				€.•		•	
services of sections (square) and screeper ofthe	100	accie)	-					-	
una of lateryar Lanez Stoot Corporation				***************************************	and the same	-			
			tari ten	170					

	HE DESIGNATING BODY
We have reviewed our joint actions existing to the designation persons standards adepted in the recolated previously soon views for the following britations on authorised projects in a	n of this successive restriktations uses and Brid that the successive means the year by this body. Said resolution, pussed under IC 8-1,1-12.1-2.0, pro-12.1-2.
CASEGLOSCONI, SUDIERO PO	CHARGO YOURS (Doe before). The date his
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated acts 1. Including on from constructioning equipment; 2. Problemes of new consents and development equipment 3. Intelligible of new injuries destruction equipment; 4. Institution of new injuries destruction equipment; C. This recognised of the belongston including equipment;	a la Rachard tor
where of \$ 1500.00. D. The amount of deduction explicable to new research and an execute with the control of the amount of deduction applicable to new research and the amount of deduction applicable to have logistical discussed value of \$	dovelophetral equipment is strated to 8 NA controllege
The strongs of doduction applicable to saw information to appear where of \$ G. Other Ambations or sanctions (specify)	activately equipment in surface to 8 Nik and cost with an
H. The declaration for new constrainting equipment circles per equipment entition new intermedian instructions equipment has feet.	N/k tenserak and development equipment and/or new bightool distribution taked and that determine algebra for destination about July 1, 2000 in allowed
C Syene C Syene "For ERA's ea C Syene C Syene S or 10 years C Syene C Syene C Syene C Syene C Syene M 10 years	intended polar to July 4, 2000 <u>poly a</u> Charles casy be disclosized.
Aim we have reviewed the information contained in the vintoria side and have dependent that the building of benefits is sufficient proceed (glasgiere and the of many).	rit of hanging and that the estimates and expectations are eason- (to justify the destruction decompositions;
	Comp Africa (page) 186/ 1865
TVTA AR	812-232-3375 11-9-2604
Tricko Harly	Terre Haute City Council
	And the second s

:

3 1

			Postage & Certified Fee	Here Harduired) Here	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	ロコ Total Postage & Fees ①	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	C O'R SING ZIP44	TOTIONEDOUS ON DEADO	
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	X. Signature Agent Agent	B. Regeived by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No			3. Service Type	☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	0 0004 8336 41,92	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse 	so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	1. Article Addressed to:	Michael Berghott	Lever Stel Compony	450 E 46th Shirk 1001	Indianapolis, IN 46840		2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt

Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Michael Berghoff Lenex Steel Company 450 E 96th St, Suite 100 Indianapolis, IN 46240

May 19, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is in reference to the status of your company's tax abatement compliance with the Terre Haute City Common Council for Resolution RS 22, 2006. A meeting was held by the Common Council on May 12, 2016 to discuss tax abatement compliance matters. During this meeting it was determined your company was Not In Substantial Compliance. This determination was based on the review of the information contained in Section 3 for Employee and Salaries as listed on the submitted CF-1 form.

A hearing has been scheduled for June 9, 2016 at 5:00pm (EST) in the City Hall Courtroom. The Courtroom is located at 17 Harding Avenue, City Hall, Terre Haute, Indiana 47807. A representative of your company must appear to answer questions concerning the data provided on the CF-1 form.

If a representative fails to attend the hearing scheduled for June 9, 2016, the Council may consider such as the property owner's failure to make reasonable efforts to comply with the statement of benefits and may vote to terminate the abatement thereby eliminating the deduction, pursuant to I.C. 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(c). Please make sure a representative is available for questions at the hearing.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 812-244-2131 or Michelle.Edwards@Terrehaute.In.Gov

Sincerely,

Michelle Edwards

Chief Deputy City Clerk/

Administrative Assistant to City Council

MichelleEdward